IN THE COURT OF COMMON LPLEAS KNOX COUNTY, OHIO

COURT G35 Sovose PLEA‘
STATE OF OHIO 083 JUL 31 PH 1:52
Plaintiff h?uu_[{:. H:n LULHET LATOH
— , Case No. 23CRo7- 6”\ (p

TERRY T. BARKER

Defendant

REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF WARRANT

TO: Christy Milligan Staton, Clerk of Courts

TERRY T. BARKER has been named a Defendant in an indictment returned

by the grand jury. Please issue a statewide warrant to the Knox County Sheriff and
direct him to execute it upon the Defendant, to wit:

Name: TERRY T. BARKER

Birthdate: 5/16/1980

SSN: XXX-XX-8935

Address: 863 East 12t Avenue, Columbus, Ohlo 43211

s T Wl

Charles T. McConville (0082378)
Prosecuting Attorney

CHIP McCONVILLE
KNOX COUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTQRNEY
117 EAST HIGH ST.
Suite 234
MOUNT VEANON, OH 43050
740-393-6720
Fax 740-397-7792




STATE OF OHIO COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTY OF KNOX SS: CASENO. JACK0) -Ol1lo

INDICTMENT

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ofito, within and for the body of the county aforesaid, on their oaths, in
the name and By the authority of the state of Oftio, do find and present that

Count One

on or about the 2n day of May, 2022, in the County of Knox, State of Ohio, TERRY T. BARKER
did commit AGGRAVATED MURDER by purposely, and with prior calculation and design,
causing the death of Paul Williams, contrary to and in violation of Section 2903.01(A) of the
Revised Code of Ohio, and contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

SPECIFICATION AS TO COUNT ONE—R.C. 2041.145: The Grand Jurors further find and
specify that TERRY T. BARKER, had a firearm, to wit: a .22 caliber semiautomatic pistol, on or
about his person or under his control while committing the cffense, and displayed the firearm,
brandished the firearm, indicated that he possessed the firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

Count Two

on or about the 2nd day of May, 2022, in the County of Knox, State of Ohio, TERRY T. BARKER did
commit HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY, by knowingly acquiring, having,
carrying or using a firearm or dangerous ordnance, to wit: a .22 caliber semiautomatic pistol, the
said TERRY T. BARKER having been convicted of an offense involving the illegal possession, use,
sale, administration, distribution, or trafficking in any drug of abuse, to wit: Possession of Cocaine
and Possession of Heroin on the 27th day of May, 2016 in the Court of Common Pleas, Knox
County, Ohio Case No. 16CR04-0058, A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE, the said TERRY T.
BARKER not having been relieved from disability as provided in Section 2923.14 of the Revised
Code of Ohio, contrary to and in viclation of Section 2923.13(A)(3) of the Revised Code of Ohio,

and contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Ohio. '
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